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. ant colony optimization
. particle swarm optimization
. artificial bee colony

simulated annealing

. cuckoo search
11.
12.
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22.
23.
24.
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29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
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39.
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41.

firefly algorithm

fish swarms algorithm
big-bang big-crunch
relevance vector machine
mutative scale chaos

tabu search

genetic algorithm

fireWorks algorithm

black hole algorithm
immunised evolutionary programming
differential evolution
evolutionary strategy
biogeography-based optimization
teaching learning based optimization
colliding bodies optimization
limit equilibrium method
Richards equation

“h”- based

“0”-based

mixed form

Celia

soil-water characteristic
VanGenuchten
Fredlund-Xing

Lu & Likos

coefficient of restitution
Geostudio

Tol

Rahardjo

high performance computing
MATLAB
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